Project _______________________________________
Item __________________________________________
Quantity _____________________________________
CSI Section 11400
Approved ____________________________________
Date __________________________________________
Master Series Charbroiler with stainless steel front and
sides.

Garland reserves the right to make changes to the design or specifications without prior notice.
Input Specifications MST17B/BT MST24B/BT MST34B/BT
Input 45,000 BTU (13.2 kW) 60,000 BTU (17.6 kW) 90,000 BTU (26.4 kw)
Inlet/Manifold Size 1-1/4" NPT 1-1/4" NPT 1-1/4" NPT
Installation Notes
Installation Clearances ¹ Entry Clearances Operating Pressure
Clearance: 0" for Installation in
Non-Combustible Surroundings Only
Crated: 39-1/4" (997mm)
Uncrated: 34-1/4" (870)
Natural: 6" WC (15mbar)
Propane: 10" WC (25mbar)
Product Width: In(mm) Depth: In(mm)
Shipping
Cu Ft Shipping Wt: (Lb/Kg)
MST17B 17(432) 38(965) 24 235/107
MST17BT 17(432) 38(965) 10 135/60
MST24B 24(612) 38(965) 30 330/150
MST24BT 24(612) 38(965) 16 230/105
MST34B 34(864) 38(965) 48 510/231
MST34BT 34(864) 38(965) 24 390/180
¹NOTE: Installation clearance reductions are applicable only
where local codes permit.
Electrical characteristics for models with Suffix - E: 120VAC
single phase 60 Hz, 1 amp 6 ft. (1.8m) NEMA 5-15P cord and